The Achelis and Bodman Foundation

2023 Grants

Arts and Culture

American Ballet Theatre $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

American Repertory Ballet $25,000
Princeton, New Jersey
For general operating support

Billion Oyster Project $100,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Brooklyn Botanic Garden $50,000
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Carnegie Hall $50,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Center for Jewish History $50,000
New York, New York
To support the Jewish Public History Forum

Chamber Music Society of Lincoln Center $150,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Clarion Music Society $75,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Fort Ticonderoga $25,000

Ticonderoga, New York
For the Center for Digital History

Page 1



Foundation for Cultural Review
New York, New York
For general operating support

Friends of the Lobkowicz Collections
Dover, Massachusetts
For the Antonin Dvorak Birth House, Mozart booklet, and
related programs in the Czech Republic

Historic Landmarks Preservation Center
New York, New York
For the NYC Landmarks60 Alliance

Library of America
New York, New York
To produce John Quincy Adams: Speeches & Writings and
Hannah Arendt: The Origins of Totalitarianism — Expanded
Edition

Lyric Chamber Music Society
New York, New York
For general operating support

Marine Park Alliance
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Metropolitan Museum
New York, New York
For general operating support

Metropolitan Opera Association
New York, New York
For the Lindemann Young Artist Development Program

Mint Theater Company
New York, New York
For general operating support

Museum of the American Revolution
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
To support the Patriots of Color Digital Interactive Project

Naumburg Orchestral Concerts

New York, New York
For the summer 2024 series of concerts in Central Park

Page 2

$50,000

$100,000

$25,000

$100,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$30,000

$50,000

$25,000



New City Parks
New York, New York

For new parks in Paterson and Jersey City, NJ

New Jersey Ballet Company
Florham Park, New Jersey
For general operating support

New York City Ballet
New York, New York
For general operating support

Prospect Park Alliance
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

School of American Ballet
New York, New York
For general operating support

Two River Theater
Red Bank, New Jersey
For general operating support

Ukrainian Museum
New York, New York
For Safeguarding Ukrainian Culture

Van Cortlandt Park Alliance
New York, New York
For general operating support

Voices of Ascension Chorus & Orchestra
New York, New York
For general operating support

Wende Museum of the Cold War
Culver City, California
For general operating support

Wild Bird Fund
New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 3

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$5,000



Education

American Public Media
St. Paul, Minnesota
To adapt the “Sold a Story” podcast into Spanish

Aquinas Institute for Catholic Life at Princeton
Princeton, New Jersey
For the Princeton Initiative in Catholic Thought

Association of American Educators
Mission Viejo, California
To support the New Jersey chapter

Brooklyn Jesuit Prep
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Buckley Institute
New Haven, Connecticut
For general operating support

City College of New York
New York, New York
For the Daniel Patrick Moynihan Center

Cristo Rey New York High School
New York, New York
For student financial aid

The David Network
Fiduciary: Ethics and Public Policy Center
New York, New York
For general operating support

De La Salle Academy
New York, New York
For general operating support

Dominican Academy
New York, New York
For scholarships

Futures in Education
New York, New York
For scholarships

Page 4

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$75,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$60,000



Harlem Academy
New York, New York
For general operating support

Heterodox Academy
New York, New York
For the Campus Communities Network and the Center
for Academic Pluralism

Hudson Link for Higher Education in Prison
Ossining, New York
For general operating support

Inner-City Scholarship Fund
New York, New York
For scholarships

John Jay Society
New York, New York
For general operating support

Mannes School of Music, The New School
New York, New York
For the 2023-24 Mannes Sounds Festival

New-York Historical Society
New York, New York
To support the Tang Academy of American Democracy

Public Theater
New York, New York
To support the Hunts Point Children’s Shakespeare
Ensemble and Public Teachers

Reading Team
New York, New York
For general operating support

Red Bull Theater
New York, New York
For Shakespeare in Schools

Saint Ignatius School

Bronx, New York
For student financial aid

Page 5

$50,000

$100,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$200,000

$30,000

$25,000

$25,000

$50,000



Scholarship Fund for Inner-City Children
Newark, New Jersey
For scholarships

Student Free Press Association
Hillsdale, Michigan
For general operating support

Student Sponsor Partners
New York, New York
For scholarships

Yankee Institute for Public Policy
Hartford, Connecticut

For the Connecticut Center for Educational Excellence

Young Voices
Washington, DC
For the Dissident Project

Page 6

$60,000

$40,000

$60,000

$50,000

$35,000



Employment

Brooklyn Workforce Innovations
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Dress for Success, Central New Jersey
Lawrenceville, New Jersey
For an employment program for female victims of domestic abuse

Hot Bread Kitchen
New York, New York
For general operating support

JobsFirstNYC
New York, New York
For the Healthcare Sector Network

MakeHaven
New Haven, Connecticut
For the Scholarship Program

Phipps Neighborhood

New York, New York
For the Career Network

Page 7

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000



Health

Brain Injury Alliance of New Jersey $30,000
North Brunswick, New Jersey
For Camp Trek in the summer of 2023

Brooklyn Hospital Center $25,000
Brooklyn, New York
For medical equipment

Cancer Hope Network $30,000
Chester, New Jersey
For general operating support

CaringKind $50,000
New York, New York
For minority outreach

Center for Hearing and Communication $50,000
New York, New York
For the Family Resource Center

Crossroads for Hope $30,000
Bedminster, New Jersey
For Support 4 Families

Healthcare Chaplaincy Network $50,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Hearing Health Foundation $50,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Hospital for Special Surgery $150,000
New York, New York
For research on Juvenile Dermatomyositis

Jackson Laboratory $100,000
Bar Harbor, Maine
For the Rare Disease Translational Center

MyFace $50,000

New York, New York
To support the Center for Craniofacial Care

Page 8



Rockefeller University $500,000
New York, New York
To support the research of Jiankun Lyu, Ph.D.

Theater Breaking Through Barriers $10,000

New York, New York
For the Hybrid Playmakers’ Intensive

Page 9



Public Policy

Americans for Fair Treatment
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
For activities in New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut

Bipartisan Policy Center
Washington, DC
For the Presidential Leadership Initiative

CO2 Coalition
Arlington, Virginia
For general operating support

Committee to Protect Journalists
New York, New York
For the Journalist Assistance Program

Common Good Institute
New York, New York
For Removing Public Union Control over American Government

Competitive Enterprise Institute
Washington, DC
For general operating support

Foundation for Research on Equal Opportunity
Austin, Texas
For a study on the Closure of the Indian Point Nuclear Facility

Freedom House
Washington, DC
To support Stopping Transnational Repression in the United States

Hudson Institute
Washington, DC
For The Strategic Importance of the U.S. Private Sector in Africa

Hudson Institute
Washington, DC
To support research and activities on Russia and Ukraine

Ideas Beyond Borders

New York, New York
For the Innovation Hub

Page 10

$25,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$125,000

$125,000

$50,000



International Documentary Association
Los Angeles, California
For a documentary, Juice: Power, Politics and the Grid

Institute for Justice
Arlington, Virginia
For general operating support

Henry Jackson Society
London, England
For general operating support

Legal Insurrection Foundation
Barrington, Rhode Island
For CriticalRace.org

Magnum Foundation
New York, New York
For general operating support

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
For K-12 Education Policy

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
For Energy Policy

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research
New York, New York
For the Policing and Public Safety Initiative

Middle East Forum
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
For general operating support

New Civil Liberties Alliance
Washington, DC
For general operating support

Prager University

Sherman Oaks, California
For a documentary on crime in inner-city neighborhoods

Page 11

$40,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$150,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000



Youth and Families

Bowery Mission
New York, New York
For the Mont Lawn City Camp

BUILD
New York, New York
For BUILD NYC

Carnegie Hall
New York, New York
For the Musical Connections program at Sing Sing Correctional Facility

Elm Project
Stamford, Connecticut
To support the 2023 Camp AmeriKids

Girls on the Run New Jersey East
Milburn, New Jersey
For Every Girl Can Run! in Newark

Hands in 4 Youth
West Milford, New Jersey
To support Camp Vacamas and related programs

Happiness is Camping
Hardwick, New Jersey
For the 2023 summer camp

Hudson River Community Sailing
New York, New York
For Sail Academy

I Challenge Myself
New York, New York
For general operating support

Natural Areas Conservancy
New York, New York
For the CUNY Internship and Student Urban Nature programs

Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship

New York, New York
For New York City Metro programs

Page 12

$50,000

$25,000

$25,000

$30,000

$20,000

$30,000

$30,000

$50,000

$30,000

$25,000

$25,000



YMCA of Montclair $25,000
Montclair, New Jersey
For the Boys and Young Men of Color Program

Page 13



Others

Caregiver Volunteers of Central Jersey $25,000
Toms River, New Jersey
For general operating support

Doctors Without Borders USA $25,000
New York, New York
For relief in Syria following the earthquake in Turkey

DonorsTrust $100,000
Arlington, Virginia
For The 1940 Fund

Friends of United Hatzalah $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Holy Apostles Soup Kitchen $25,000
New York, New York
For general operating support

Mercy Center $25,000
Asbury Park, New Jersey
For the Food Pantry
Mercy House $25,000

Newark, New Jersey
For general operating support

New York Cares $25,000
New York, New York
For the New York Cares Coat Drive

New York Common Pantry $25,000
New York, New York
For the Food Pantry
Project Hospitality $25,000

Staten Island, New York
For general operating support

St. John’s Bread and Life $25,000
Brooklyn, New York
For general operating support

Page 14



Senior Citizens Activities Network
Eatontown, New Jersey
For general operating support

Syrian American Medical Society Foundation
Washington, DC
For relief in Syria following the earthquake in Turkey

Visiting Neighbors

New York, New York
For general operating support

Page 15

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000



