The Achelis and Bodman Foundation

2023 Grants

Arts and Culture

American Ballet Theatre New York, New York	\$25,000
For general operating support	
American Repertory Ballet	\$25,000
Princeton, New Jersey	
For general operating support	
Billion Oyster Project	\$100,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Brooklyn Botanic Garden	\$50,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	
Carnegie Hall	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Center for Jewish History	\$50,000
New York, New York	
To support the Jewish Public History Forum	
Chamber Music Society of Lincoln Center	\$150,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Clarion Music Society	\$75,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Fort Ticonderoga	\$25,000
Ticonderoga, New York	
For the Center for Digital History	

Foundation for Cultural Review	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Friends of the Lobkowicz Collections	\$100,000
Dover, Massachusetts	
For the Antonín Dvořák Birth House, Mozart booklet, and	
related programs in the Czech Republic	
Historic Landmarks Preservation Center	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For the NYC Landmarks60 Alliance	
Library of America	\$100,000
New York, New York	
To produce John Quincy Adams: Speeches & Writings and	
Hannah Arendt: The Origins of Totalitarianism — Expanded	
Edition	
Lyric Chamber Music Society	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Marine Park Alliance	\$25,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	
Metropolitan Museum	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Metropolitan Opera Association	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the Lindemann Young Artist Development Program	
Mint Theater Company	\$30,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Museum of the American Revolution	\$50,000
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	,
To support the Patriots of Color Digital Interactive Project	
Naumburg Orchestral Concerts	\$25,000
New York, New York	,
For the summer 2024 series of concerts in Central Park	

New City Parks	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For new parks in Paterson and Jersey City, NJ	
New Jersey Ballet Company	\$25,000
Florham Park, New Jersey	
For general operating support	
New York City Ballet	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Prospect Park Alliance	\$50,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	
School of American Ballet	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Two River Theater	\$25,000
Red Bank, New Jersey	
For general operating support	
Ukrainian Museum	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For Safeguarding Ukrainian Culture	
Van Cortlandt Park Alliance	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Voices of Ascension Chorus & Orchestra	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Wende Museum of the Cold War	\$25,000
Culver City, California	
For general operating support	
Wild Bird Fund	\$5,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	

Education

American Public Media	\$50,000
St. Paul, Minnesota	,
To adapt the "Sold a Story" podcast into Spanish	
Aquinas Institute for Catholic Life at Princeton	\$50,000
Princeton, New Jersey	
For the Princeton Initiative in Catholic Thought	
Association of American Educators	\$25,000
Mission Viejo, California	
To support the New Jersey chapter	
Brooklyn Jesuit Prep	\$50,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	
Buckley Institute	\$50,000
New Haven, Connecticut	
For general operating support	
City College of New York	\$75,000
New York, New York	
For the Daniel Patrick Moynihan Center	
Cristo Rey New York High School	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For student financial aid	
The David Network	\$50,000
Fiduciary: Ethics and Public Policy Center	,
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
De La Salle Academy	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Dominican Academy	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For scholarships	
Futures in Education	\$60,000
New York, New York	
For scholarships	

Harlem Academy	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Heterodox Academy	\$100,000
New York, New York	,
For the Campus Communities Network and the Center for Academic Pluralism	
Hudson Link for Higher Education in Prison	\$50,000
Ossining, New York	
For general operating support	
Inner-City Scholarship Fund	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For scholarships	
John Jay Society	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Mannes School of Music, The New School	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the 2023-24 Mannes Sounds Festival	
New-York Historical Society	\$200,000
New York, New York	
To support the Tang Academy of American Democracy	
Public Theater	\$30,000
New York, New York	
To support the Hunts Point Children's Shakespeare	
Ensemble and Public Teachers	
Reading Team	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Red Bull Theater	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For Shakespeare in Schools	
Saint Ignatius School	\$50,000
Bronx, New York	,
For student financial aid	

Scholarship Fund for Inner-City Children Newark, New Jersey For scholarships	\$60,000
Student Free Press Association Hillsdale, Michigan For general operating support	\$40,000
Student Sponsor Partners New York, New York For scholarships	\$60,000
Yankee Institute for Public Policy Hartford, Connecticut For the Connecticut Center for Educational Excellence	\$50,000
Young Voices Washington, DC For the Dissident Project	\$35,000

Employment

Brooklyn Workforce Innovations Brooklyn, New York For general operating support	\$50,000
Dress for Success, Central New Jersey <i>Lawrenceville, New Jersey</i> For an employment program for female victims of domestic abuse	\$25,000
Hot Bread Kitchen New York, New York For general operating support	\$50,000
JobsFirstNYC New York, New York For the Healthcare Sector Network	\$50,000
MakeHaven New Haven, Connecticut For the Scholarship Program	\$25,000
Phipps Neighborhood New York, New York For the Career Network	\$50,000

Health

Brain Injury Alliance of New Jersey North Brunswick, New Jersey	\$30,000
For Camp Trek in the summer of 2023	
Brooklyn Hospital Center Brooklyn, New York For medical equipment	\$25,000
I of medical equipment	
Cancer Hope Network	\$30,000
Chester, New Jersey	
For general operating support	
CaringKind	\$50,000
New York, New York	400,000
For minority outreach	
Contan for Housing and Communication	\$ 5 0.000
Center for Hearing and Communication	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the Family Resource Center	
Crossroads for Hope	\$30,000
Bedminster, New Jersey	
For Support 4 Families	
Healthcare Chaplaincy Network	\$50,000
New York, New York	\$50,000
For general operating support	
Tor general operating support	
Hearing Health Foundation	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Hospital for Special Surgery	\$150,000
New York, New York	\$150,000
For research on Juvenile Dermatomyositis	
Tor research on suvenite Dermatomy ositis	
Jackson Laboratory	\$100,000
Bar Harbor, Maine	
For the Rare Disease Translational Center	
MyFace	\$50,000
New York, New York	\$50,000
To support the Center for Craniofacial Care	
To support the Center for Cruniofuelur Cure	

Rockefeller University New York, New York To support the research of Jiankun Lyu, Ph.D.

Theater Breaking Through Barriers

New York, New York For the Hybrid Playmakers' Intensive

\$500,000

\$10,000

Public Policy

Americans for Fair Treatment	\$25,000
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania	
For activities in New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut	
Bipartisan Policy Center	\$50,000
Washington, DC	
For the Presidential Leadership Initiative	
CO2 Coalition	\$50,000
Arlington, Virginia	
For general operating support	
Committee to Protect Journalists	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the Journalist Assistance Program	
Common Good Institute	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For Removing Public Union Control over American Government	
Competitive Enterprise Institute	\$50,000
Washington, DC	
For general operating support	
Foundation for Research on Equal Opportunity	\$50,000
Austin, Texas	
For a study on the Closure of the Indian Point Nuclear Facility	
Freedom House	\$50,000
Washington, DC	
To support Stopping Transnational Repression in the United States	
Hudson Institute	\$125,000
Washington, DC	
For The Strategic Importance of the U.S. Private Sector in Africa	
Hudson Institute	\$125,000
Washington, DC	
To support research and activities on Russia and Ukraine	
Ideas Beyond Borders	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For the Innovation Hub	

International Documentary Association	\$40,000
Los Angeles, California	
For a documentary, Juice: Power, Politics and the Grid	
Institute for Justice	\$50,000
Arlington, Virginia	
For general operating support	
Henry Jackson Society	\$50,000
London, England	
For general operating support	
Legal Insurrection Foundation	\$50,000
Barrington, Rhode Island	
For CriticalRace.org	
Magnum Foundation	\$50,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research	\$100,000
New York, New York	
For K-12 Education Policy	
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research	\$150,000
New York, New York	
For Energy Policy	
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research	\$150,000
New York, New York	
For the Policing and Public Safety Initiative	
Middle East Forum	\$50,000
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	
For general operating support	
New Civil Liberties Alliance	\$50,000
Washington, DC	
For general operating support	
Prager University	\$50,000
Sherman Oaks, California	
For a documentary on crime in inner-city neighborhoods	

Youth and Families

Bowery Mission New York, New York For the Mont Lawn City Camp	\$50,000
BUILD New York, New York For BUILD NYC	\$25,000
Carnegie Hall New York, New York For the Musical Connections program at Sing Sing Correctional Facility	\$25,000
Elm Project Stamford, Connecticut To support the 2023 Camp AmeriKids	\$30,000
Girls on the Run New Jersey East Milburn, New Jersey For Every Girl Can Run! in Newark	\$20,000
Hands in 4 Youth West Milford, New Jersey To support Camp Vacamas and related programs	\$30,000
Happiness is Camping Hardwick, New Jersey For the 2023 summer camp	\$30,000
Hudson River Community Sailing New York, New York For Sail Academy	\$50,000
I Challenge Myself New York, New York For general operating support	\$30,000
Natural Areas Conservancy New York, New York For the CUNY Internship and Student Urban Nature programs	\$25,000
Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship New York, New York For New York City Metro programs	\$25,000

YMCA of Montclair

Montclair, New Jersey For the Boys and Young Men of Color Program \$25,000

Others

Caregiver Volunteers of Central Jersey	\$25,000
Toms River, New Jersey	,
For general operating support	
Doctors Without Borders USA	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For relief in Syria following the earthquake in Turkey	
DonorsTrust	\$100,000
Arlington, Virginia	
For The 1940 Fund	
Friends of United Hatzalah	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Holy Apostles Soup Kitchen	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For general operating support	
Mercy Center	\$25,000
Asbury Park, New Jersey	
For the Food Pantry	
Mercy House	\$25,000
Newark, New Jersey	
For general operating support	
New York Cares	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For the New York Cares Coat Drive	
New York Common Pantry	\$25,000
New York, New York	
For the Food Pantry	
Project Hospitality	\$25,000
Staten Island, New York	
For general operating support	
St. John's Bread and Life	\$25,000
Brooklyn, New York	
For general operating support	

Senior Citizens Activities Network Eatontown, New Jersey For general operating support	\$25,000
Syrian American Medical Society Foundation <i>Washington, DC</i> For relief in Syria following the earthquake in Turkey	\$25,000
Visiting Neighbors New York, New York For general operating support	\$25,000